

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.:WA.NO.1121 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	04.05.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Vijay B Paropakari, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Shazia Parveen, the learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj Rural Dev. for the respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5. Mr. K. Pradeep Reddy, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.6/the Gram Panchayat. Mr. Navya S, learned counsel representing Mr. S. Surender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.7, 8 and 9. The Writ Appeal is not in order. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is given liberty to file a fresh Writ Appeal in proper form. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.7 to 9 seeks an adjournment. List this matter on 22.06.2026. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J NDS	